2015-16
Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures
Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of
Encumbrances ¥

Reserves for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Special Fund for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Budget Stabilization
Account/Rainy Day Fund

2016-17
Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures
Fund Balance

Reserve for Liquidation of
Encumbrances ¥

Reserves for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Special Fund for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Budget Stabilization
Account/Rainy Day Fund

2017-18
Prior year resources available
Revenues and transfers
Expenditures
Fund Balance

Reserve for Liguidation of
Encumbrances ¥

Reserves for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Special Fund for Economic
Uncertainties ¥

Budget Stabilization
Account/Rainy Day Fund

SCHEDULE 1

GENERAL BUDGET SUMMARY"Y

AT 2017-18 GOVERNOR'S BUDGET
(In Thousands)

Reference
to
Schedule

10
8
9

10

General Special
Fund Funds
$3,507,759 $15,885,348
115,499,853 45,927,738
113,983,930 42,211,798
$5,023,682 $19,601,288
979,901 -
-- 19,601,288
4,043,781 -
3,529,422
$5,023,682 $19,601,288
118,764,833 51,540,059
122,761,202 48,095,523
$1,027,313 $23,045,824
979,901 -
- 23,045,824
47,412 -
6,713,422 -
$1,027,313 $23,045,824
124,027,139 51,687,534
122,520,164 54,573,116
$2,534,288 $20,160,242
979,901 -
-- 20,160,242
1,554,387 -
7,869,422 -

Selected Bond
Fund
Expenditures

$3,726,648

$6,643,205

$2,356,821

Expenditure
Totals

$159,922,376

$177,499,930

$179,450,101

“The General Budget Summary includes the revenues and expenditures of all state funds that reflect the cost of state government
and selected bond fund expenditures. The transactions involving other nongovernmental cost funds are excluded. The amounts
included in this schedule for expenditures and revenues may not agree with those shown in Schedules 8, 9, and 10 due to

rounding.

ZThe Reserve for Liquidation of Encumbrances represents an amount which will be expended in the future for state obligations for
which goods and services have not been received at the end of the fiscal year. This reserve treatment is consistent with
accounting methodology prescribed by Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Government Code Sections 13306

and 13307.

The Special Fund for Economic Uncertainties and the Reserves for Economic Uncertainties are reserve accounts for the General

and special funds as provided by Section 5 of Article XIIIB of the California Constitution.



